MLX90340
Datasheet
REVISION 001 - AUGUST 10, 2018
[3901090340]
1. Features and Benefits
 Triaxis Hall Technology
 On Chip Signal Processing for Robust
Absolute Position Sensing

REVISION 001 – AUGUST 10, 2018
3901090340
4. Ordering Information
Product Temperature Package Option Code Packing Form Definition
MLX90340 L (-40°C to 150°C) DC AAA-000 RE Standard version – Heavy-duty
MLX90340 L (-40°C to 150°C) GO AAA-000 RE Standard version – Heavy-duty
MLX90340 E (-40°C to 85°C) DC AAA-000 RE Standard version - Industrial
MLX90340 E (-40°C to 85°C) DC AAA-200 RE 360deg Pre-programmed analog
Industrial
MLX90340 S (-20°C to 85°C) DC AAA-000 RE Standard version - Consumer
MLX90340 S (-20°C to 85°C) DC AAA-000 RE 360deg Pre-programmed analog
- Consumer
MLX90340 E (-40°C to 85°C) DC AAA-100 RE
90deg Pre-programmed analog
Industrial
MLX90340 E (-40°C to 85°C) DC AAA-300 RE
180deg Pre-programmed analog
Industrial
MLX90340 E (-40°C to 85°C) DC AAA-400 RE
270deg Pre-programmed analog
Industrial
MLX90340 S (-20°C to 85°C) DC AAA-000 RE Standard version - Consumer
MLX90340 S (-20°C to 85°C) DC AAA-200 RE 360deg Pre-programmed analog

3: N/A
Packing Form: RE “for Reel”, TU “for Tube”,
Ordering Example:  “MLX90340EDC-AAA-000-RE”
For a Standard version from -40 to 85degC in SOIC-8 package, delivered in Reel.
Table 1: Ordering information Legend
MLX90340
Datasheet
Page 6 of 42
REVISION 001 – AUGUST 10, 2018
3901090340
5. Functional Diagram
Figure 1: Block diagram
Angle XY, Angle XZ, Angle YZ
)arctan(
Bj
Bi

Figure 2: Application examples
M
U
X
ADC
VX
VY
VZ
RegProt.
Output Stage
12 bit Analog
12 bit PWM
G
VSS
VDD
OUT
VDIG
Triaxis®
EEPROM
DSP
RAM
µC
ROM - Firmware
MLX90340
Datasheet
Page 7 of 42
REVISION 001 – AUGUST 10, 2018
3901090340
6. Glossary of Terms
Gauss (G), Tesla (T) Units for the magnetic flux density  1 mT = 10 G
TC Temperature Coefficient (in ppm/Deg.C.)
NC Not Connected
PWM Pulse Width Modulation
%DC Duty Cycle of the output signal i.e. TON /(TON + TOFF)
ADC Analog-to-Digital Converter
DAC Digital-to-Analog Converter
LSB Least Significant Bit
MSB Most Significant Bit
DNL Differential Non-Linearity
INL Integral Non-Linearity
RISC Reduced Instruction Set Computer
ASP Analog Signal Processing
DSP Digital Signal Processing
CoRDiC Coordinate Rotation Digital Computer (i.e. iterative rectangular-to-polar transform)
EMC Electro-Magnetic Compatibility
DLS Digital Low Speed
DHS Digital High Speed
Table 2: Glossary
MLX90340
Datasheet
Page 8 of 42
REVISION 001 – AUGUST 10, 2018
3901090340
7. Pin Definitions and Descriptions
7.1. Pin Definition for SOIC-8
Pin # Name Description